

## Notification of intention to harvest under the Managing a native forest practice accepted development vegetation clearing code

*Vegetation Management Act 1999*

**IMPORTANT:** As a result of the new *Planning Act 2016*, which commenced on 3 July 2017, there are a number of changes to the vegetation management framework. This includes self-assessable vegetation clearing codes, which are now known as accepted development vegetation clearing codes.

This form, or the online notification form, must be completed to notify of your intention to harvest under the *Managing a native forest practice accepted development vegetation clearing code*.

It is recommended that you read the code and obtain a property report for the lot, before completing this form. A report and a copy of the code can be obtained through the department's website or by visiting any of our business services centers. For information on vegetation property report please call 135VEG or 135834.

To complete this form you will need:

- GPS points for the area to be harvested;
- Area intended to be harvested in hectares; and
- Regional Ecosystems in the area to be harvested.

### 1. What is the Lot on Plan number of the area to be harvested?

For example, Lot: 1 on Plan: RP123456

**Note: A new notification form must be completed for each lot on plan**

Lot:	Plan:
------	-------

### 2. What is the tenure of this property?

<input type="checkbox"/> Freehold	<input type="checkbox"/> Leasehold <b>Note:</b> NFP Self-Assessable Code is not applicable to this tenure type	<input type="checkbox"/> Other Please list tenure:
-----------------------------------	---	---

### 3. Are you the landholder?

<input type="checkbox"/> Yes (Go to Question 6)	<input type="checkbox"/> No (Go to Question 4)
---	--

### 4. Are you authorised to notify on the landholder's behalf?

<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input type="checkbox"/> No <b>You are not able to notify on the landholder's behalf if you do not have their authorisation.</b>
------------------------------	---

### 5. Are you a DNRM officer?

<input type="checkbox"/> Yes (Please answer Questions 6 through to 8) Name: Office:	<input type="checkbox"/> No (Please answer Questions 6 through to 10)
---	---

## 6. Landholder details

First name:	Middle name:	Surname:
Company name:		
Main phone:	Other phone:	
Email:		
Address line 1:		
Address line2:		
Town/Suburb:	State:	Postcode:

## 7. Is the landholder's postal address the same as their home address?

Yes

No

If no, please complete the home address details below

Address line 1:		
Address line2:		
Town/Suburb:	State:	Postcode:

**LANDHOLDERS PROCEED TO QUESTION 11**

**NOTIFIERS COMPLETE QUESTIONS 8, 9 AND 10**

## 8. Do you have evidence of the landholder's consent?

Yes

Please attach a copy of the evidence to this application.

No

Please describe how the authorisation was provided (i.e. how, when and by whom):

## 9. Notifier details

First name:	Middle name:	Surname:
Company name:		
Main phone:	Other phone:	
Email:		
Address line 1:		
Address line2:		
Town/Suburb:	State:	Postcode:

## 10. Is the notifier's postal address the same as their home address?

Yes

No

If no, please complete the home address details below

Address line 1:		
Address line2:		
Town/Suburb:	State:	Postcode:

### 11. What is the activity that is being undertaken?

<input type="checkbox"/> Coastal Wet Sclerophyll	<input type="checkbox"/> Cypress	<input type="checkbox"/> Hardwood	<input type="checkbox"/> Rainforest	<input type="checkbox"/> Small scale harvesting <b>Note: Regional Ecosystems are not required to be listed for this activity</b>
--	----------------------------------	-----------------------------------	-------------------------------------	---

### 12. What are the regional ecosystems you intend to harvest for NFP?

Please list the regional ecosystems that you intend to harvest. The regional ecosystems are shown on the vegetation management supporting map (the second map of the vegetation property report) and are represented by three numbers, for example, 12.11.9. Regional Ecosystems:

### 13. What is the area to be harvested (in hectares):

### 14. What is the location of the area to be harvested?

Please attach information on the area that is to be harvested, by either:

- Clearly marking on a map or aerial photograph the area to be harvested; or
- Providing a list of at least five but no more than six GPS coordinates in datum MGA (54, 55 or 56) in northings and easting (i.e. northings 502744 eastings 6961782).

A vegetation property report (including maps of your property) can be accessed through the website or by visiting any of our business services centers. For information on vegetation property report please call 135VEG or 135834.

MGA datum (i.e. 54, 55 or 56)	Northings (i.e. 502744)	Eastings (i.e. 6961782)

### 15. If you are harvesting in a Forest Consent area, you must contact the [Department of Agriculture and Fisheries](#) (DAF).

In submitting this notification, I acknowledge that:

- The information I am supplying is true and correct;
- I have read, understood and will comply with the requirements of the accepted development vegetation clearing code for the activity being notified;
- I am the landholder of the lot to which this notification applies or, where required, I have the consent of the freehold owner or lessee under the *Land Act 1994* to make this notification;
- The information I have provided will be used only in accordance with the Department of Natural Resources and Mines information privacy statement available at: [www.qld.gov.au/legal/privacy/](http://www.qld.gov.au/legal/privacy/).

<b>Landholder Signature:</b>	<b>Notifier Signature:</b>
<b>Date:</b>	<b>Date:</b>

Privacy statement: The information being collected in this form will be used by this department for process your notification for vegetation management activities under the authority of the *Vegetation Management Act 1999*. Your personal details will be accessed only by authorised officers within this department and will not be disclosed to any other third party without your consent except where required by law. The information collected will be retained as required by the *Public Records Act 2002* and may be stored in a departmental database.

<b>Office use only</b> Name: Position: Signature Date:	Date received
--	---------------